POSYC 4301/4302/4303 series industrial PCs Installation, use and maintenance manual - EN
Ver. 1.06 1
Smitec S.p.A., viale Vittorio Veneto 4, 24016 San Pellegrino Terme (BG), Italy, www.smitec.it
Installation, use and maintenance manual
INDUSTRIAL COMPUTERS
 POSYC 4301/4302/4303
BEFORE STARTING UP THE POSYC 430X SERIES INDUSTRIAL PCS, CAREFULLY
READ THIS MANUAL AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS, IN ORDER TO ENSURE

5.4.1.3   Model POSYC 4303 "Enclosed type UL"
Basic hardware (POSYC 4301) with the following additions:
5.5 Order codes
Profibus interface card 1 on PCI EXPRESS bus
Blind body Code KG020084
Emkey body Code KG020082
Order code Model Description
KZ010519 4301 POSYC 430X series
KZ010520 4302 POSYC 430X series + profibus
KZ010522
4303
POSYC 430X series + blind body
KZ010569 POSYC 430X series + Emkey body
Ver. 1.06 14
POSYC 4301/4302/4303 series industrial PCs Installation, use and maintenance manual - EN
5.6 Accessories
POSYC 430X industrial computers are supplied with power connector, mass storage and W10 IOT Enterprise
license. The same can be ordered separately as well as other accessories not included in POSYC.
Below is the list of order codes:
* = Supplied with POSYC
Order code Article
KF100038 24VDC connector (Phoenix Contact 1713842) *
KE020031 32GB CFast card empty
KE050070 System CFast card and NTFS with s.o. W10 IOT *
TB010554 CR2032 Lithium 3V button battery *
KG020084 POSYC body with VESA fixing without paneling
KG020082 POSYC body with VESA fixing + control panel body
KZ010334
Push-button panel EMKEY 4001 (VAR.0) without body with white key, black key,
illuminated blue key, emergency key
KZ010477
Push-button panel EMKEY 4001 (VAR.3) without body with green key, red key,
illuminated blue key, emergency key
KZ010544
Push-button panel EMKEY 4001 (VAR.1) without body with illuminated white key,
red key, illuminated yellow key, emergency key
KZ010545
Push-button panel EMKEY 4001 (VAR.2) without body with white key, black key,
blue key light, emergency key
KZ010570
Push-button panel EMKEY 4001 (VAR.2) "Enclosed Type UL", complete with
body and connection kit to the Posyc 4000 body
Features as per push-button panel KZ010545
MA117784 Spacer for POSYC fixing to the body *
MA903498 Dust cap front USB ports *
MF101475 Frontal seal with 3.0mm diameter (1,5m) *
Ver. 1.06 15